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Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions
- 27, 2025

Sanction #25-ST-63909

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on best lap time |

GR 1-63909 STU GT3U T3 T4 STL
Saturday Race 1 Qualifying
Qualifying started at 8:03:23

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
4/26/2025 08:00 .

H H N
H E B
BN

Pos No Class PIC Name Region Member# Best Tm In Lap Make-Model Hometown
1 09 MU 1 Tony Rivera SanD 199386_1 1:22.309 6 Mazda RX-3 Oceanside CA
2 26 G613 2 Chris Edens ARK 364995 1:22.562 7 Mazda MX5 Turbo Sherwood AR
3 190 sw 1 David Fiorelli Tex 511660 1:23.264 8 Ford Mustang Coppell TX
4 165 sw 2 Jorge Nazario GPR 364634 1:23.703 10 Mazda Miata San Juan PR
5 35 sw 3 Patrick Lipsinic OKLA 281426 1:24.105 8 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS Oklahoma City OK
6 40 1 1 Brian Dombroski OKLA 429512 1:24.387 11 Mazda Oklahoma City OK
7 12 2 Stephen Johnson KCR 272632_1 1:24.630 5 Nissan Nismo 370 Z Stilwell KS
8 42 1 3 Michael Pettiford Colo 149585 1:24.957 10  Pontiac Solstice GXP Louisville CO
9 15 ™ 4  Michael Meek Tex 438332 1:25.190 8 Porsche Boxster Fairview TX
10 112 ™ 1 Ethan Barker Hous 631210 1:26.662 6 Mazda Miata MX-5 Houston TX
11 00 T 2 Marc Cefalo NEP 256244 1:26.733 5 Mazda Miata MX-5 Swoyersville PA
12 117 13 5 Jeff Ryan Colo 721378 1:26.796 13 BMW 330ci Erie CO
13 25 su 1 Bryan Heitman KCR 657561 1:26.871 9 Mazda Miata MX-5 Kansas City MO
14 05 smw 4 Alan Orban STL 218131 1:27.135 9 Dodge Neon SRT4 hazelwood MO
15 116 s 2 Ryan Gutile SFR 513091 1:27.365 9 Mazda Miata MX-5 Madera CA
16 20 sw 5 Peter Federlin LnSt 449684 1:28.140 8 Toyota Supra Austin TX
17 29 T 3 Leann Falk Tex 533703 1:28.641 13 Mazda 3S Tolar TX
18 21 T 4  Timothy Blakeley Tex 107715 1:28.854 7 Mazda Miata MX-5 Dallas TX
19 32 GT3u 3 Michael Lewis CSCC 113617 1:28.915 4  Mazda RX-7 Poway CA
20 11 sn 3 Peter Davis Tex 230258 1:30.209 9 Honda S2000 Dallas TX
21 37 ™ 5 Blake Thompson Milw 483710 1:31.149 13 Mazda Miata MX-5 Racine WI
22 47 st 4 James Dianto Tex 547771 1:31.919 5 Mazda Miata MX-5 Prosper TX
23 141 Gtu 4  George Walker NEOK 335170 1:42.831 5 Mazda Miata Tulsa OK
24 55 1 5 Jim Ebben Milw 276005 0 Mazda Miata MX-5 Appleton WI
Announcements

Car #55 Transponder not working

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann

Chief Steward: Bob Herman

Sanction #25-ST-63909
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Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

April 26 - 27, 2025

Sanction #25-ST-63909

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on Laps |

GR 1-63909 STU GT3U T3 T4 STL
Race Saturday OFFICIAL
Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:19:16

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
4/26/2025 15:15 .

Il
H E B
BN

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Make-Model Member# Region __Hometown Sponsor
1 190 sw 1 David Fiorelli 13 1:35.602 Ford Mustang 511660 Tex Coppell TX
2 40 T3 1 Brian Dombroski 13 1:38.511 Mazda 429512 OKLA  Oklahoma City OK
3 35 sw 2 Patrick Lipsinic 13 1:36.917 Subaru Impreza 2.5R 281426 OKLA  Oklahoma City OK BWTuning.com/LM
4 09 Gmu 1 Tony Rivera 13 1:37.519 Mazda RX-3 199386_1 SanD  Oceanside CA Brass Monkey Raci
5 15 1 2 Michael Meek 13 1:37.035 Porsche Boxster 438332 Tex Fairview TX OAK Racing
6 42 13 3 Michael Pettiford 13 1:40.455 Pontiac Solstice GXP 149585 Colo Louisville CO GO4IT Racing Sch
7 117 13 4 Jeff Ryan 13 1:40.109 BMW 330ci 721378 Colo Erie CO Island Racing
8 116 sm 1 Ryan Gutile 13 1:42.971 Mazda Miata MX-5 513091 SFR Madera CA FlyinRyan Motorsp
9 26  GTU 2 Chris Edens 13 1:42.787 Mazda MX5 Turbo 364995 ARK Sherwood AR Two-Six Motorspor
10 55 sm 2 Jim Ebben 13 1:43.060 Mazda Miata MX-5 276005 Milw Appleton WI CONSPIT/Tight Sq
11 20 s 3 Peter Federlin 13 1:42.723  Toyota Supra 449684 LnSt  Austin TX DDPR/Link ECU/Fu
12 00 T 1 Marc Cefalo 12 1:37.181 Mazda Miata MX-5 256244 NEP Swoyersville PA Planet Miata
13 112 ™ 2 Ethan Barker 12 1:37.142 Mazda Miata MX-5 631210 Hous  Houston TX HOOSIER MAZDA
14 05 s 4 Alan Orban 12 1:42.539 Dodge Neon SRT4 218131 STL hazelwood MO
15 37 m 3 Blake Thompson 12 1:49.080 Mazda Miata MX-5 483710 Milw Racine WI BTDTRacing/ISellV
16 11 sm 3 Peter Davis 12 1:48.755 Honda S2000 230258 Tex Dallas TX Lumind
17 21 T4 4  Timothy Blakeley 12 1:46.563 Mazda Miata MX-5 107715 Tex Dallas TX
18 12 ™ 5 Stephen Johnson 12 1:37.236  Nissan Nismo 370 Z  272632_1  KCR Stilwell KS Blue River Concret
19 165 sw 5 Jorge Nazario 12 1:48.426 Mazda Miata 364634 GPR San Juan PR Taxmania/CEGsoft
20 47 st 4 James Dianto 12 1:50.067 Mazda Miata MX-5 547771 Tex Prosper TX Mazda Motorsports
DNF 25 s DNF  Bryan Heitman Mazda Miata MX-5 657561 KCR Kansas City MO 515 Motorsport
Not qualified
DNS 29 T DNS Leann Falk Mazda 3S 533703 Tex Tolar TX Chris Taylor Racinc
DNS 32 Gmu DNS Michael Lewis Mazda RX-7 113617 CSCC  Poway CA Goodyear
DNS 141 Gmu DNS George Walker Mazda Miata 335170 NEOK  Tulsa OK
Announcements
New Track Record (1:37.519) for GT3U by Tony Rivera.
Winner's total time 21:34.435
Provisional Post 3:45 PM, OFFICIAL Post 6:15 PM
Ethan Baker #112 T4 Probation for 1 race weekend 6.11.1.A.D
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
20.679 65.079 1:35.602 67.781 190 - David Fiorelli
Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Orbits

Race Director: Joe Stadelmann
Chief Steward: Bob Herman

CSchtion #25-ST-63909
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Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix

AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions
April 26 - 27, 2025
Sanction #25-5T-63909

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on best lap time

GR 2-63909 EP FP HP B-Spec Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles -_-_.
Qualifying Saturday S p I it G ri d 4/26/2025 09:30 . ......
Qualifying started at 8:30:50 H B
Pos No. Class PIC Name Region  Member # BestTm InLap Make-Model Hometown
1 151 EP 1 TylerLadd WICH 512613 01:24.560 5 BMWZ3 Clearwater KS
2 47 EP 2 Bill Miller KCR 430782 01:26.341 5 BMW 328is Weston MO
3 159 EP 3 Jake Anton NEB 439527 01:26.404 5  MazdaRX-7 Bellevue NE
4 36 FP 1 Clifflra KCR 319875 01:27.124 4  Honda Del Sol VTEC Kansas City MO
5 51FP 2 Ken Kannard Atl 290013_1 01:27.305 5 Acuralntegra Sebring Fl
6 63 FP 3 Stephen Simonds Hous 489897 01:27.843 6 Mazda Miata Alvin TX
7 34 HP 1 Jesse Prather KAN 275882_1 01:28.071 4  Mazda?2 Topeka KS
8 32FP 4 Michael Lewis CSCC 113617 01:28.475 4  MazdaRX-7 Poway CA
9 98 FP 5 Eric Prill KAN 207384 01:28.634 4  Toyota Tercel Topeka KS
10 07 FP 6 Wade McBride Tex 213412_1 01:29.085 4  Mazda Miata Azle TX
11 3 HP 2 Chris WAlbin SILR 180831 1 01:30.209 4  Volkswagen GTI/Golf Maryland Heights MO
12 54 HP 3 Chuck Mathis SILR 180832_1 01:31.139 4  Volkswagen Rabbit GTI StJacob IL
19 27 HP 4 R.PaulEvans Tex 286256_1 01:34.133 6 Datsun510 Wolfe City TX
20 25 EP 4 Mark Weber STL 19811 01:35.107 4  Mazda Miata Saint Louis MO
22 49 FP 7 Weber Manning MIDS 71503_1 01:36.046 6 Mazda Miata Germantown TN
23 142 HP 5 Angus Crome SILR 465628 01:37.957 3  Volkswagen Golf GTI Maryville IL
24 94 EP 5 Kevin Patterson DMV 231843 01:38.926 3  Porsche 944S2 Waterloo 1A
27 71EP 6 JohnnyRhea Tex 667741 01:45.064 5 Porsche 944 corinth tx
28 53 HP 6 RalfLindow NEB 416957 0  Volkswagen Golf Bellevue NE
13 134 B-Spec 1 Chris Taylor STxB 321393 01:32.945 4 Mazda2 Elroy TX
14 14 B-Spec 2 Andrew Janssen LOL 626308 01:33.148 4  Honda Fit Hawley MN
15 91 B-Spec 3 Kent Carter Hous 277344 01:33.195 4 Mazda2 HOUSTON TX
16 59 B-Spec 4 Gale Corley Hous 366580 01:33.668 4 Mazda2 Willis TX
17 62 B-Spec 5 Derrick Ambrose Ore 432222 01:33.851 4 Mazda?2 Brush Prairie WA
18 138 B-Spec 6 Stephanie Andersen Milw 420668 01:33.931 4 Mazda?2 Racine WI
21 38 B-Spec 7 Joseph Gersch Hous 185486 01:35.755 4  Toyota Yaris Conroe TX
25 10 B-Spec 8 David Hancock STxB 450534 01:39.885 4  Ford Fiesta El Paso TX
26 81 B-Spec 9 Bryon Prokopf SILR 322859 01:41.976 3 Mazda2 Maryland Heights MO
Announcements

Split Start for Saturday Race, B-Spec to back

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger

Race Director: Joe Stadelmann
Chief Steward: Bob Herman
Sanction #25-5T-63909
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Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

April 26 - 27, 2025

Sanction #25-ST-63909

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on Laps |

GR 2-63909 EP FP HP B-Spec

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

.
H H N

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 4/26/2025 14:05 . . . .
Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:04:28 . .
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Make-Model Member# Region __Hometown Sponsor
1 51 1 Ken Kannard 9 1:37.641 Acura Integra 290013_1 At Sebring F Northwest Cable Constrt
2 34 e 1 Jesse Prather 9 1:38.261 Mazda 2 275882_1 KAN Topeka KS JPM / Sunoco / Carbote
3 36 Fr 2 (Cliff Ira 9 1:38.949 Honda Del Sol VTEC 319875 KCR Kansas City MO  Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM
4 54 wp 2 Chuck Mathis 9 1:38.445 \Volkswagen Rabbit G 180832_1  SILR St Jacob IL Hoosier AMT performanc
5 47 e 1 Bill Miller 9 1:38.938 BMW 328is 430782 KCR Weston MO JPM / W. Interactive inc.
6 32 e 3 Michael Lewis 9 1:40.445 Mazda RX-7 113617 CSCC  Poway CA Goodyear
7 159 rp 2 Jake Anton 9 1:40.758 Mazda RX-7 439527 NEB Bellevue NE
8 3 Hp 3 Chris W Albin 9 1:44.050 Volkswagen GTI/Golf 180831_1 SILR Maryland Heights Hoosier/Over The Limit |
9 134 BSpec 1 Chris Taylor 9 1:40.965 Mazda 2 321393 STxB  Elroy TX Corksport/Goodyear/G-L
10 59  B-Spec 2 Gale Corley 9 1:41.141 Mazda 2 366580 Hous  Willis TX X-Factor Racing
11 14 B-Spec 3 Andrew Janssen 9 1:41.037 Honda Fit 626308 LOL Hawley MN Janssen Modular Cabine
12 62  B-Spec 4  Derrick Ambrose 9 1:41.243 Mazda 2 432222 Ore Brush Prairie WA  CorkSport Performance/
13 91  B-Spec 5 Kent Carter 9 1:41.012 Mazda 2 277344 Hous  HOUSTON TX Chris Taylor/Mazda/Gloc
14 138  B-Spec 6 Stephanie Anderse 9 1:41.149 Mazda 2 420668 Milw Racine WI X-Factor Racing/G-Loc B
15 142 w 4 Angus Crome 9 1:43.649 Volkswagen Golf GTI 465628 SILR  Maryville IL Hoosier/Summit/G-Loc E
16 38  B-Spec 7 Joseph Gersch 9 1:44.820 Toyota Yaris 185486 Hous  Conroe TX Phillips Race Prep/GLOC
17 81  B-Spec 8 Bryon Prokopf 9 1:44.940 Mazda 2 322859 SILR  Maryland Heights G-LOC Brakes/Penniless
18 10  B-Spec 9 David Hancock 9 1:44.720 Ford Fiesta 450534 STxB  El Paso TX Chris Taylor Racing/El Pz
19 25 P 3 Mark Weber 8 1:53.369 Mazda Miata 19811 STL Saint Louis MO Goodyear/Red Line Oil/F
20 27 wp 5 R. Paul Evans 7  2:06.984 Datsun 510 286256_1  Tex Wolfe City TX DeFord Motorsports/TSV
21 49 P 4  Weber Manning 7 1:52.677 Mazda Miata 71503_1 MIDS  Germantown TN  Robin Racing
22 71 ep 4 Johnny Rhea 5 1:59.559  Porsche 944 667741 Tex corinth tx
23 63 FP 5 Stephen Simonds 4 1:40.307 Mazda Miata 489897 Hous  Alvin TX JPM / Goodyear
DNF 151 ep DNF  Tyler Ladd 1 2:12.920 BMW Z3 512613 WICH Clearwater KS Hoosier/Carbotech/JPM
Not qualified
DNS 98 DNS  Eric Prill Toyota Tercel 207384 KAN Topeka KS Hoosier Tire/Thanks Roy
DNS 07 e DNS Wade McBride Mazda Miata 213412 1 Tex Azle TX Mazda/Hoosier/JPM/Cart
DNS 94 Ep DNS Kevin Patterson Porsche 94452 231843 DMV Waterloo IA
DNS 53 Hp DNS Ralf Lindow Volkswagen Golf 416957 NEB Bellevue NE Hoosier/Hawk/Summit R
Announcements
Winner's total time 15:10.511
Provisional Post 4:27 PM OFFICIAL revised post 5:55 PM
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.528 64.052 1:37.641 66.366 51 - Ken Kannard

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann

Chief Steward: Bob Herman

CSchtion #25-ST-63909
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Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

April 26 - 27, 2025
Sanction #25-ST-63909

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on best lap time |

GR 3-63909 SM
Qualifying Saturday
Qualifying started at 8:55:20

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
4/26/2025-10:00 .

H H N
H E B
BN

Pos No Class PIC Name Region Member# Best Tm In Lap Make-Model Hometown
1 112 s 1 Vinnie Meskelis Tex 688933 1:26.640 14 2001 Mazda Miata Dallas TX
2 89 sm 2 Matt Stretch Tex 229543_6 1:26.,995 11 2002 Mazda Miata Arlington TX
3 26 sM 3  Beckett Friesen Tex 749234 1:27.238 8 2002 Mazda Miata Omaha NE
4 98 sM 4 Logan Stretch Tex 229543_7 1:27.329 11 2013 Mazda MX-5 Arlington TX
5 03 sm 5 Max Stallone Tex 691475 1:27.338 9 2001 Mazda Miata Lakeway TX
6 21 sm 6 Joseph Federl LnSt 493599 1:27.489 9 2003 Mazda Miata Austin TX
7 8 sm 7 Jared Joseph OKLA 663808 1:27.747 6 1999 Mazda Miata Claremore OK
8 27  sm 8 Robert Watson Tex 626357 1:28.200 11 2002 Mazda Miata Double Oak TX
9 88 sm 9 Hayden Manis KAN 672883 1:28.436 13 1999 Mazda Miata Berryton KS
10 85 sm 10 Matthew Davis Tex 217912 1:29.473 7 2001 Mazda Miata Dallas TX
11 44 sm 11 Ryan Kipke LnSt 736872 1:30.872 11 1999 Mazda Miata Austin TX
12 77 sm 12 Daniel Manis KAN 672882 1:31.056 14 1999 Mazda Miata Berryton KS
13 152 v 13 Connor Thomas Colo 652671 1:31.085 10 1999 Mazda Miata Loveland CO
14 7 M 14 Ahmed Saleh Hous 730159 1:32.774 8 2003 Mazda Miata Houston TX
15 18 sm 15  Chris Rogers LnSt 674061 1:33.021 10 1999 Mazda Miata Austin TX

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann

Chief Steward: Bob Herman

Sanction #25-ST-63909

Cholo  Lrottinare..
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Ark Valley Race Group



Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix

‘ J'( ’ AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions
& HOOSIER ) April 26 - 27, 2025
\ sccA / Sanction #25-ST-63909

SUPER

e ) Sports Car Club of America.
Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour Sorted on Laps
GR 3-63909 SM Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles ..;.;.
Race Saturday OFFICIAL 4/26/2025 14:40 . . . .
Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:45:00
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Make-Model Member# Region Hometown Sponsor
1 98 sm 1 Logan Stretch 12 1:38.557 2013 Mazda MX-5 229543_7  Tex Arlington TX Wheels America Rs
2 26 sm 2 Beckett Friesen 12 1:38.676 2002 Mazda Miata 749234 Tex Omaha NE
3 03 sm 3 Max Stallone 12 1:39.116 2001 Mazda Miata 691475 Tex Lakeway TX
4 112 sm 4 Vinnie Meskelis 12 1:38.971 2001 Mazda Miata 688933 Tex Dallas TX Mazda Motorsports
5 44 sm 5 Ryan Kipke 12 1:40.928 1999 Mazda Miata 736872 LnSt Austin TX Chris Taylor Racinc
6 89 M 6 Matt Stretch 12 1:39.308 2002 Mazda Miata 229543 6  Tex Arlington TX Wheels America/ F
7 21 sm 7  Joseph Federl 12 1:39.305 2003 Mazda Miata 493599 LnSt Austin TX
8 27 sm 8 Robert Watson 12 1:40.756 2002 Mazda Miata 626357 Tex Double Oak TX G-LOC Brakes
9 85 sm 9 Matthew Davis 12 1:44.847 2001 Mazda Miata 217912 Tex Dallas TX
10 77 sm 10 Daniel Manis 12 1:46.519 1999 Mazda Miata 672882 KAN Berryton KS Automotion and El
11 18 s 11 Chris Rogers 11 1:46.319 1999 Mazda Miata 674061 LnSt  Austin TX
12 7 M 12 Ahmed Saleh 11 1:49.181 2003 Mazda Miata 730159 Hous  Houston TX
13 152 s 13 Connor Thomas 11 1:50.482 1999 Mazda Miata 652671 Colo Loveland CO Planet miata/ Roof
DNF 8 s DNF  Jared Joseph 5 1:39.013 1999 Mazda Miata 663808 OKLA  Claremore OK
DNF 88 sm DNF  Hayden Manis 1 1:43.930 1999 Mazda Miata 672883 KAN Berryton KS Automotion/Elite T
Announcements

Winner's total time 20:02.508
Provisional Post 5:08 PM, OFFICIAL Post 6:00 PM

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.244 64.665 1:38.557 65.749 98 - Logan Stretch

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Orbits

| N6l ZZAVRG

ALGIONSRN " JArk Valley Race Group

Race Director: Joe Stadelmann
Chief Steward: Bob Herman

CSchtion #25-ST-63909




Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions
April 26 - 27, 2025
Sanction #25-ST-63909
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SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on best lap time |

GR 4-63909 FA FC FE2 P P2 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

Qualifying Saturday 4/26/2025 10:30 .

Qualifying started at 9:25:38

H H N
H E B
BN

Pos No Class PIC Name Region Member# Best Tm In Lap Make-Model Hometown
1 66 FA 1 Hans Peter KCR 265543 1:09.216 13 Swift 016 Olathe KS
2 69 r 1 Perry Richardson SFR 340125 1:10.945 8 Stohr WF-1 Los Gatos CA
3 25 Fe2 1 Eric Wisniewski WMR 671140 1:12.872 13 SCCA Ent FE2 Mason MI
4 47 2 2 Darryl Wills Hous 289743 1:13.345 11  SCCA Ent FE2 League City TX
5 88 2 3 Robert Vanman Tex 507232 1:14.282 13 SCCA Ent FE2 Fairview TX
6 23 FE2 4 Kenny Russo Hous 646862 1:14.373 10 SCCA Ent FE2 Missouri City TX
7 181 = 5 Whitney Strickland Hous 455001 1:14.396 8 SCCA Ent FE2 League City TX
8 42 Fc 1 Bill Johnson KCR 181783_1 1:15.029 7  Van Diemen RF01-2 Leawood KS
9 4 2 John Janssen LOL 547965 1:15.563 13 Van Diemen USF2000 Barnesville MN
10 67 FA 2 Brandon Beals Tex 713038 1:15.866 9 Formula Mazda FMzR Granbury TX
11 24 A 3 Paul Crabtree Tex 552703 1:16.692 13 Formula Mazda FMzR Angleton TX
12 13 r 4  Garrett Vilven Tex 666064 1:17.529 15 Formula Mazda FMZR Allen TX
13 45 2 6 Tom Burt Nwst 190965 1:17.689 14 SCCA Ent FE2 Shoreline WA
14 9 m 1 Jack Donnellan OKLA 160706_1 1:17.787 12 Carbir SR/P2/2.0L Chickasha OK
15 34 2 7 Justin Upchurch Hous 540995 1:18.473 5 SCCA Ent FE2 Manvel TX
16 111 e 8 Roy Hillenburg Hous 399473 1:18.559 14 SCCA Ent FE2 Friendswood TX
17 3 Fc 3 Michael Kopecky NEB 541089 1:19.397 10 RFRFC Osceola NE
18 14 r 5 Stephen Thomas Tex 542538 1:20.093 11 Formula Mazda FMzR Fort Worth TX
19 11 rc 4  Robert Henson KCR 78884_4 1:21.631 6 Van Diemen RF-93 Lee's Summit MO
20 59 6 Randy Johnston Tex 525972 1:27.248 13 Formula Mazda FMzR Dallas TX

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann

Chief Steward: Bob Herman
Sanction #25-ST-63909
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Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

April 26 - 27, 2025

Sanction #25-ST-63909

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on Laps |

GR 4-63909 FA FC FE2 P P2
Race 1 OFFICIAL
Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:04:55

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
4/27/2025 08:00 .

Il
H E B
BN

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Make-Model Member# Region __Hometown Sponsor
1 25 e 1 Eric Wisniewski 9 1:15.180 SCCA Ent FE2 671140 WMR  Mason MI Hillenburg Motorsport
2 47 FE2 2 Darryl Wills 9 1:15.075 SCCA Ent FE2 289743 Hous  League City TX Hillenburg Motorsport
3 23 Fe2 3 Kenny Russo 9 1:17.046  SCCA Ent FE2 646862 Hous  Missouri City TX
4 181 2 4 Whitney Strickland 9 1:16.799 SCCA Ent FE2 455001 Hous  League City TX TF Companies
5 42 Fc 1 Bill Johnson 9 1:17.726  Van Diemen RF01-2  181783_1  KCR Leawood KS Portable Work Tools/ !
6 4 2 John Janssen 9 1:17.869 Van Diemen USF200( 547965 LOL Barnesville MN Janssen Modular cabil
7 88 e 5 Robert Vanman 9 1:16.892  SCCA Ent FE2 507232 Tex Fairview TX Amazi Water
8 45 Fe2 6 Tom Burt 9 1:21.303 SCCA Ent FE2 190965 Nwst  Shoreline WA
9 13 1 Garrett Vilven 9 1:22.845 Formula Mazda FMZF 666064 Tex Allen TX
10 66 FA 2 Hans Peter 9 1:15.034 Swift 016 265543 KCR Olathe KS
11 11 r 3 Robert Henson 9 1:23.385 Van Diemen RF-93 78884_4 KCR Lee's Summit MO  HRB Sports/ Carmelit
12 14 A 3 Stephen Thomas 9 1:23.627 Formula Mazda FMzR 542538 Tex Fort Worth TX
13 111 e 7 Roy Hillenburg 9 1:26.688 SCCA Ent FE2 399473 Hous  Friendswood TX Hillenburg Motorsport
14 3 F 4 Michael Kopecky 8 1:26.946 RFR FC 541089 NEB Osceola NE Kopecky Motorsports
15 69 ° 1 Perry Richardson 6 1:14.779  Stohr WF-1 340125 SFR Los Gatos CA Kevin Mitz/ Kraus Tire
16 34 2 8 Justin Upchurch 4 1:19.150 SCCA Ent FE2 540995 Hous  Manvel TX AMSYS
17 24 FA 4 Paul Crabtree 4 1:23.996 Formula Mazda FMzR 552703 Tex Angleton TX
18 59 r 5 Randy Johnston 4 1:28.333 Formula Mazda FMzR 525972 Tex Dallas TX
19 9 r 1 Jack Donnellan 8 1:26.708 Carbir SR/P2/2.0L 160706_1 OKLA  Chickasha OK quantum mechanics/
Not qualified
DNS 67 FA DNS Brandon Beals Formula Mazda FMzR 713038 Tex Granbury TX
Announcements
New Track Record (1:14.779) for P by Perry Richardson.
Winner's Total time 13:01.237
Provisional Post 8:28 AM OFFICIAL Post 9:17 PM
Car #9 P2 moved down 5 places 6.5.2.c.1
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.632 74.651 1:14.779 86.655 69 - Perry Richardson

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann
Chief Steward: Bob Herman

CSchtion #25-ST-63909
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Ark Valley Race Group



’ Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions
April 26 - 27, 2025
Sanction #25-ST-63909
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SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on best lap time |

GR 5-63909 GT1 GT2 GTXAS T1 T2 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

Qualifying Saturday 4/26/2025 11:00 .

Qualifying started at 9:54:37

H H N
H E B
BN

Pos No Class PIC Name Region Member# Best Tm In Lap Make-Model Hometown
1 02 cn 1 John Atwell TEX 437214 1:15.115 10 Ford Mustang GT2 Azle TX
2 22 cn2 2 Michael Quattlebaum Hous 481695 1:17.356 12 Chevrolet Corvette Houston TX
3 21 en2 3 Mark Kirby KCR 337932 1:17.392 11 Dodge Viper Shawnee Mission KS
4 165 ¢emn 4 Jorge Nazario GPR 364634 1:18.460 12 Chevrolet Corvette San Juan PR
5 09 ¢mn2 5 Rene Molina STxB 669225 1:18.729 12 Dodge Challenger Mission TX
6 05 ¢t 1 David Fershtand Tex 225386 1:19.373 11 Chevrolet Corvette Fort Worth TX
7 50 ¢n2 6 Mike McGinley KCR 297151 1:19.423 4 Chevrolet Corvette Overland Park KS
8 60 cm2 7 John Brown ARK 627238 1:19.828 13 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup Hot Springs AR
9 63 ¢n2 8 Kevin Rich LnSt 374971 1:20.308 12 Ford Mustang Lexington TX
10 120 ™ 1 Stephen M Burns Jr Tex 474381 1:20.737 10 Porsche GT4 Clubsport MR McAllen TX
11 11 em 9 Paul Ruth Tex 540969 1:20.908 12 Chevrolet Camaro Parker TX
12 66 T2 1 Charlie Peter KCR 353312 1:21.375 7 BMW M2 CS Racing Olathe KS
13 58 ¢n 10 Walter Reed Hous 623801 1:21.867 11  Ford Howe Mustang Alleyton TX
14 41 mn 2 Michael Pettiford Colo 149585 1:21.902 7  Chevrolet Corvette 206 Louisville CO
15 14 m 2 Scott Sewell Tex 640083 1:23.840 3 Porsche Cayman Fort Worth TX
16 64 cn2 11 Ivan Curiel Hous 331641 1:25.747 3 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Magnolia TX
17 134 mn 3 Michael Young CDR 541317 1:26.333 10 Aston Martin Vantage GT4 Pagosa Springs CO
18 3 @n 12 Boyd Lear Colo 137291_1 1:26.570 9 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Garden City KS
19 45 cn2 13 Carl Janin Tex 276340 1:28.704 10 Panoz GTS Valley View TX
20 117 s 1 Andy Schniedermeyer STL 481515 1:29.451 7  Chevrolet Camaro Florissant MO
21 07 ™ 4 Ivy Wood ARK 661709 1:30.098 4 Porsche Cayman GT4 Hot Springs AR
22 6 4 2 Tim White NEB 193088 1:33.121 3 Ford Mustang Cobra Omaha NE

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann

Chief Steward: Bob Herman
Sanction #25-ST-63909
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‘ ’ Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
J'( AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

& HOOSIER ) April 26 - 27, 2025
\ sccA / Sanction #25-ST-63909
SUPER

e ) Sports Car Club of America.
Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour Sorted on Laps
GR 5-63909 GT1 GT2 GTXAST1 T2 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles ..;.;.
Race 1 OFFICIAL 4/27/2025 08:30. . . .
Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:39:42
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Make-Model Member# Region __Hometown Sponsor
1 02 an 1 John Atwell 16 1:15.038 Ford Mustang GT2 437214 TEX Azle TX XRC/DFV
2 21 en 2 Mark Kirby 16 1:16.395 Dodge Viper 337932 KCR Shawnee Mission KS
3 50 on2 3 Mike McGinley 16 1:19.311  Chevrolet Corvette 297151 KCR Overland Park KS McGinley
4 11 emn 4 Paul Ruth 16 Chevrolet Camaro 540969 Tex Parker TX #NIBRO
5 60 Gm2 5 John Brown 16 1:21.342  Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 627238 ARK Hot Springs AR John F. E
6 165 ocm 6 Jorge Nazario 16 1:17.449 Chevrolet Corvette 364634 GPR San Juan PR Taxmanic
7 63 Gn2 7  Kevin Rich 15 1:21.912  Ford Mustang 374971 LnSt Lexington TX Rich Rac
8 66 T2 1 Charlie Peter 15 1:22.133 BMW M2 CS Racing 353312 KCR Olathe KS Phenix L
9 64 G2 8 Ivan Curiel 15 1:23.489 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 331641 Hous  Magnolia TX F&C Eng
10 120 ™ 1 Stephen M Burns Jr 15 1:23.145 Porsche GT4 Clubsport MR 474381 Tex McAllen TX
11 05 am 1 David Fershtand 15 1:23.302  Chevrolet Corvette 225386 Tex Fort Worth TX Fershtan
12 41 M 2 Michael Pettiford 15  1:23.522 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 149585 Colo Louisville CO GO41IT
13 07 m 3  Ivy Wood 14 1:28.199 Porsche Cayman GT4 661709 ARK Hot Springs AR Ricki Joh
14 45 em 9 Carl Janin 14 1:28.969 Panoz GTS 276340 Tex Valley View TX
15 117 »s 1 Andy Schniedermeyer 14 1:28.801 Chevrolet Camaro 481515 STL Florissant MO Castlerez
16 6 & 2 Tim White 14 1:28.589 Ford Mustang Cobra 193088 NEB Omaha NE Payment
17 14 ™ 2 Scott Sewell 14 1:25.367 Porsche Cayman 640083 Tex Fort Worth TX NuEnerg
18 22 Gn 10  Michael Quattlebaum 12 1:17.021 Chevrolet Corvette 481695 Hous  Houston TX RR Valve
19 09 an 11 Rene Molina 10 1:19.252  Dodge Challenger 669225 STxB  Mission TX 5X5 Brev
20 58 @n2 12 Walter Reed 10 1:22.454 Ford Howe Mustang 623801 Hous  Alleyton TX Reed Ra
21 3 en 13 Boyd Lear 10 1:26.689 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 137291_1  Colo Garden City KS Skeeters
DNF 134 1 DNF  Michael Young 6 1:28.549  Aston Martin Vantage GT4 541317 CDR Pagosa Springs CO  Corsair R
Announcements

New Track Record (1:15.038) for GT2 by John Atwell.

Provisional Post 9:05 AM. Winner's Total Time 20:52.278. OFFICIAL Post 10:35 AM
Car #165 GT2 Pass under Yellow 6.1.1.B loss of 3 pos in class

Car #11 transponder not working, manual laps given.

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
7.235 82.595 1:15.038 86.356 02 - John Atwell
Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Orbits

Race Director: Joe Stadelmann
Chief Steward: Bob Herman

CSchtion #25-ST-63909
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‘ ’ Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
J'( AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions
§ HOOSIER &

TOUR

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

April 26 - 27, 2025
sccA
Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on best lap time |

Sanction #25-ST-63909
SUPER
GR 6-63909 SRF3

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
Qualifying Saturday 4/26/2025 11:30 .

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 10:23:39

H H N
H E B
BN

Pos No Class PIC Name Region Member# Best Tm In Lap Make-Model Hometown
1 156 sre 1 Richard Stephens LnSt 349691 1:24.632 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Bixby OK
2 105 srR3 2 Tyler Stephens LnSt 664928 1:24.758 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Bixby OK
3 199 sre3 3 Joseph Maley Hous 711944 1:28.760 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Houston TX
4 26  SRF3 4 Ted Smith LnSt 2041730 1:28.974 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Austin TX
5 40 sRre3 5 Brad Gorrondona Tex 363127 1:28.984 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Fort Worth TX
6 116 SRR 6 Ben Pigeon Tex 549960 1:29.383 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Fort Worth TX
7 20  SRF3 7  Jimmy Cote Jr KCR 323086 1:29.680 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Overland Park KS
8 99 sRR3 8 Joshua Justice Tex 669481 1:30.112 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Fort Worth TX
9 104 SRR 9 Ashley B Oaks Tex 504776 1:30.485 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Fort Worth TX
10 36 SRF3 10  Nils Musaeus Hous 258185 1:30.587 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Conroe TX
11 43 sRe3 11 Russell Oaks ARK 629172 1:30.967 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Greenbrier AR
12 16  srF3 12 Jeff Bedell LnSt 286637 1:31.828 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Cedar Park TX
13 4  SRR3 13 John Janssen LOL 547965 1:32.018 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Barnesville MN
14 9 sre3 14 Tyler Fox KCR 313806 1:32.137 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Overland Park KS
15 33 sRR3 15 Rob Pielsticker Colo 612544 1:32.232 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Colorado Springs CO
16 27  SRR3 16 EJ Abed SFR 695378 1:32.355 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Mountain View CA
17 52  sRe3 17  Peyton Long ARK 546845 1:32.811 8 SCCA Ent SRF3 Conway AR
18 129 sre3 18 Carl Hayward KCR 450988 1:32.969 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Overland Park KS
19 74 SR 19  Sal Webber LnSt 462174 1:33.090 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Spring Branch TX
20 45 sre3 20 Tom Burt Nwst 190965 1:33.240 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Shoreline WA
21 133 SR 21 Carter Kunkel OKLA 730305 1:34.406 8 SCCA Ent SRF3 Bixby OK
22 2 SRF3 22 Jim Cote Sr KCR 323084 1:34.437 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Stanley KS
23 67  SRF3 23 Brent Steward NEOK 554890 1:34.503 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Bartlesville OK
24 23  SRR3 24 Jon McClintock Ore 495286 1:35.154 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Seattle WA
25 44  sRF3 25 Paul Miranda LnSt 348148 1:35.259 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Austin TX
26 18 sre3 26  Gary Glanger Tex 448785 1:35.479 6 SCCA Ent SRF3 Dallas TX
27 14  sre3 27  Robin Kirkland KCR 363825 1:35.621 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Parkville MO
28 181 <m 28 Craig Janssen Tex 361585 1:35.699 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Dallas TX
29 171 see3 29 Ben Jacobs Milw 677061 1:36.002 7 SCCA Ent SRF3 Oshkosh WI
30 88 sRR3 30 Michael Siemer OKLA 494526 1:36.590 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 Edmond OK
31 17  sre3 31 Thomas Davis ozMT 694978 1:39.636 8 SCCA Ent SRF3 Branson MO
32 158 sre3 32 Frederick Haas CFR 137019_1 1:41.576 2 SCCA Ent SRF3 New Orleans LA
33 73  SRR3 33 Grant Heinig NEOK 751845 1:54.403 1 SCCA Ent SRF3 Bixby OK
34 111 s 34 Grayson Strathman KAN 409212 2:10.882 1 SCCA Ent SRF3 Jennings OK
35 146 s 35 Kirk Collier KCR 165310 2:11.507 1 SCCA Ent SRF3 Overland Park KS
36 118 sre3 36 Matt Strathman KAN 331252 3:12.234 1 SCCA Ent SRF3 Topeka KS
Announcements

Lightning delay during session.

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann

Chief Steward: Bob Herman
Sanction #25-ST-63909
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Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

April 26 - 27, 2025

Sanction #25-ST-63909

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on Laps |

GR 6-63909 SRF3
Race 1 OFFICIAL
Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:15:49

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
4/27/202509:00 .

Il
H E B
BN

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Make-Model Member# Region __Hometown Sponsor
1 105 sres 1 Tyler Stephens 15 1:22.091 SCCA Ent SRF3 664928 LnSt Bixby OK Hallett Race Shop
2 156 s 2 Richard Stephens 15  1:21.801 SCCA Ent SRF3 349691 LnSt Bixby OK Hallett Race Shop
3 52 s 3 Peyton Long 15  1:21.860 SCCA Ent SRF3 546845 ARK Conway AR Hallett Race Shop
4 133 sRe3 4 Carter Kunkel 15 1:22.423 SCCA Ent SRF3 730305 OKLA  Bixby OK Hallett race shop & t
5 199 s 5 Joseph Maley 15  1:23.018 SCCA Ent SRF3 711944 Hous  Houston TX SRF Gen 3
6 20 SRR 6 Jimmy Cote Jr 15  1:23.431 SCCA Ent SRF3 323086 KCR Overland Park KS Micro-Comm Inc
7 4  sRF3 7 John Janssen 15 1:23.372  SCCA Ent SRF3 547965 LOL Barnesville MN Janssen Modular cab
8 111 srm 8 Grayson Strathman 15 1:22.963 SCCA Ent SRF3 409212 KAN Jennings OK Shock Top Beer
9 99 s 9 Joshua Justice 15  1:24.470 SCCA Ent SRF3 669481 Tex Fort Worth TX Joshua Justice Entery
10 33 SRR 10 Rob Pielsticker 15  1:22,950 SCCA Ent SRF3 612544 Colo Colorado Springs CO  Bravo Screen Printing
11 36 SRR3 11 Nils Musaeus 15 1:23.865 SCCA Ent SRF3 258185 Hous  Conroe TX Mindy Musaeus/ Exxc
12 23 SRR 12 Jon McClintock 15 1:23.754 SCCA Ent SRF3 495286 Ore Seattle WA Flat Out Racing/Lap |
13 73  SRF3 13 Grant Heinig 15 1:22.345 SCCA Ent SRF3 751845 NEOK  Bixby OK
14 27  SRF3 14 EJ Abed 15  1:24.007 SCCA Ent SRF3 695378 SFR Mountain View CA
15 74  SrF3 15  Sal Webber 15 1:23.920 SCCA Ent SRF3 462174 LnSt Spring Branch TX Maion Business Solut
16 171 <R 16 Ben Jacobs 15 1:24.345 SCCA Ent SRF3 677061 Milw Oshkosh WI Jacobs Designh Home:
17 40 skF3 17  Brad Gorrondona 15  1:24.416 SCCA Ent SRF3 363127 Tex Fort Worth TX Gorrondona & Assco
18 129 <re3 18 Carl Hayward 15 1:23.956 SCCA Ent SRF3 450988 KCR Overland Park KS Technical MFG Conce
19 104 <Rre 19 Ashley B Oaks 15 1:24.375 SCCA Ent SRF3 504776 Tex Fort Worth TX RacelLab
20 118 sme3 20 Matt Strathman 15  1:25.603 SCCA Ent SRF3 331252 KAN Topeka KS Budweiser
21 9 srR 21 Tyler Fox 15 1:23.354 SCCA Ent SRF3 313806 KCR Overland Park KS Prestige Worldwide
22 67 SRR 22 Brent Steward 15 1:25.028 SCCA Ent SRF3 554890 NEOK Bartlesville OK
23 43 sRF3 23 Russell Oaks 15  1:25.586 SCCA Ent SRF3 629172 ARK Greenbrier AR Oaks Brothers Inc
24 44  srF3 24 Paul Miranda 15  1:24.396 SCCA Ent SRF3 348148 LnSt  Austin TX Dalrymple Racing Sel
25 116 s 25 Ben Pigeon 15  1:24.351 SCCA Ent SRF3 549960 Tex Fort Worth TX tige boats
26 88 s 26  Michael Siemer 14 1:25.421 SCCA Ent SRF3 494526 OKLA  Edmond OK
27 26 SRF3 27 Ted Smith 14 1:24.305 SCCA Ent SRF3 204173_0 LnSt  Austin TX
28 146 s 28  Kirk Collier 14 1:26.422 SCCA Ent SRF3 165310 KCR Overland Park KS
29 17 sre3 29 Thomas Davis 14 1:22.988 SCCA Ent SRF3 694978 OZMT  Branson MO Becca Davis real esta
30 2 SRR 30 Jim Cote Sr 14 1:25.808 SCCA Ent SRF3 323084 KCR Stanley KS Micro-Comm Inc
31 18  sre3 31 Gary Glanger 14 1:22.781 SCCA Ent SRF3 448785 Tex Dallas TX Urban Air Adventure
32 16 sre3 32 Jeff Bedell 14 1:25.381 SCCA Ent SRF3 286637 LnSt  Cedar Park TX Retirement Funds
33 158 s 33  Frederick Haas 14 1:29.960 SCCA Ent SRF3 1370191 CFR New Orleans LA Pugh Accardo Haas F
34 45 e 34 Tom Burt 9  1:24.306 SCCA Ent SRF3 190965 Nwst  Shoreline WA Flat Out Racing
35 181 s 35 Craig Janssen 8  1:25.945 SCCA Ent SRF3 361585 Tex Dallas TX
36 14 srF3 36 Robin Kirkland 14 1:25.733  SCCA Ent SRF3 363825 KCR Parkville MO
Announcements
Car #129 Transponder Intermittent.
Winner's Total Time 20.43.873
Provisional Post 9:45 AM OFFICIAL 10:48 AM
Car # 14 Last in class - failure to maintain control 1.11.1.B
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.136 78.145 1:21.801 79.217 156 - Richard Stephens

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann
Chief Steward: Bob Herman

CSchtion #25-ST-63909
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Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

April 26 - 27, 2025
Sanction #25-ST-63909

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on best lap time |

GR 7-63909 SMX
Qualifying Saturday
Qualifying started at 14:46:54

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
4/26/2025 12:00 .

H H N
H E B
BN

Pos No Class PIC Name Region Member# Best Tm In Lap Make-Model Hometown

1 32 smx 1 Kamden Hibbitt OVR 718794 1:37.294 6 2006 Mazda MX-5 Galena OH

2 199 swx 2 Ethan Jacobs Milw 685944 1:37.876 5 2006 Mazda MX-5 Oshkosh WI

3 95  smx 3 Ethan Lampe SFR 426895 1:37.877 10 2006 Mazda MX-5 Hollister CA

4 21 smx 4 Aryton Grim OVR 694708 1:37.942 9 2006 Mazda MX-5 Hilliard OH

5 98  smx 5 Logan Stretch Tex 229543_7 1:38.129 7 2013 Mazda MX-5 Arlington TX

6 10 swx 6 Marcello Paniccia NYR 690862 1:38.158 6 2006 Mazda Miata Aurora ON

7 01 smx 7  Christian Hoagland CScC 666264 1:38.158 5 2008 Mazda Miata Simi Valley CA
8 12 swx 8 Ethan Barker Hous 631210 1:38.542 5 2001 Mazda Miata Houston TX

9 24 smx 9 Camden Gruber WDC 624466 1:38.576 6 2007 Mazda MX-5 Winchester VA
10 55  smx 10 Cam Ebben Milw 418750 1:39.020 4 2012 Mazda MX-5 Appleton WI
11 86 smx 11 Cooper Hicks CSCC 686439 1:40.411 9 2006 Mazda MX-5 Simi Valley CA
12 15 swx 12 Justin Mason KCR 621530 1:40.675 7 2015 Mazda MX-5 Kansas City MO
13 116 swx 13 Ryan Gutile SFR 513091 1:42.673 5 2006 Mazda MX-5 Madera CA
14 25 smx 14 Bryan Heitman KCR 657561 1:45.366 8 2012 Mazda MX-5 Kansas City MO

Announcements

Shortened due to rain

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann

Chief Steward: Bob Herman

Sanction #25-ST-63909
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April 26 - 27, 2025
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Sanction #25-ST-63909

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

SUPER
Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on Laps |

TOUR
GR 7-63909 SMX
Race 1 OFFICIAL
Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:46:08

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

H H N
H E B
BN

4/27/2025 09:30 .

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Make-Model Member# Region __Hometown Sponsor
1 95  sMx 1 Ethan Lampe 14 1:26.044 2006 Mazda MX-5 426895 SFR Hollister CA
2 32 swx 2 Kamden Hibbitt 14 1:26.804 2006 Mazda MX-5 718794 OVR Galena OH Hibbitt Motorsports /
3 199 smx 3 Ethan Jacobs 14 1:26.548 2006 Mazda MX-5 685944 Milw Oshkosh WI Jacobs Design Home
4 10 smx 4 Marcello Paniccia 14 1:26.800 2006 Mazda Miata 690862 NYR Aurora ON
5 98  smx 5 Logan Stretch 14 1:27.467 2013 Mazda MX-5 229543_7  Tex Arlington TX Wheels America Rac
6 24 smx 6 Camden Gruber 14 1:27.267 2007 Mazda MX-5 624466 WDC  Winchester VA Planet Miata / RP Pe
7 55  smx 7 Cam Ebben 14 1:26.989 2012 Mazda MX-5 418750 Milw Appleton WI Ready Set Sim / PSG
8 12 smx 8 Ethan Barker 14 1:27.547 2001 Mazda Miata 631210 Hous  Houston TX 1
9 01 smx 9  Christian Hoagland 14 1:27.601 2008 Mazda Miata 666264 CSCC  Simi Valley CA
10 21 smx 10  Aryton Grim 14 1:27.393 2006 Mazda MX-5 694708 OVR Hilliard OH CRP RACING/PEACH
11 25 smx 11 Bryan Heitman 14 1:27.713 2012 Mazda MX-5 657561 KCR Kansas City MO 515 Motorsport
12 86  smx 12 Cooper Hicks 14 1:27.756 2006 Mazda MX-5 686439 CSCC  Simi Valley CA Daves Mobile Works;
13 15 smx 13 Justin Mason 14 1:27.462 2015 Mazda MX-5 621530 KCR Kansas City MO 515 Motorsport
14 116  swx 14 Ryan Gutile 14 1:29.338 2006 Mazda MX-5 513091 SFR Madera CA FlyinRyan Motorspor
Announcements
New Track Record (1:26.044) for SMX by Ethan Lampe.
Winner's Total Time 20:15.145
Provisional Post 10:15 AM OFFICIAL Post 10:55AM
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
10.270 74.658 1:26.044 75.310 95 - Ethan Lampe

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann
Chief Steward: Bob Herman

CSchtion #25-ST-63909
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Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

April 26 - 27, 2025
Sanction #25-ST-63909

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

GR 1-63909 STU GT3U T3 T4 STL

Sunday Qualifying Merge

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

H H N
H E B
BN

Pos  No. Class PIC Name Region Member # BestTm In Session Make-Model Hometown
1 09 GT3U 1 Tony Rivera SanD 199386_1 1:22,.309  Qualifying Saturday Mazda RX-3 Oceanside CA
2 26  GT3U 2 Chris Edens ARK 364995 1:22,562  Qualifying Saturday Mazda MX5 Turbo Sherwood AR
3 190 STV 1 David Fiorell Tex 511660 1:23.264  Qualifying Saturday Ford Mustang Coppell TX
4 165 STU 2 Jorge Nazario GPR 364634 1:23,703  Qualifying Saturday Mazda Miata San Juan PR
5 35 STU 3 Patrick Lipsinic OKLA 281426 1:24.105  Qualifying Saturday Subaru Impreza 2.5RS Oklahoma City OK
6 40 T3 1 Brian Dombroski OKLA 429512 1:24.387  Qualifying Saturday Mazda Oklahoma City OK
7 12 T3 2 Stephen Johnson KCR 272632_1 1:24.630  Qualifying Saturday Nissan Nismo 370 Z Stilwell KS
8 42 T3 3 Michael Pettiford Colo 149585 1:24.957  Qualifying Saturday Pontiac Solstice GXP Louisville CO
9 15 T3 4 Michael Meek Tex 438332 1:25.190  Qualifying Saturday Porsche Boxster Fairview TX
10 112 T4 1 Ethan Barker Hous 631210 1:26.662  Qualifying Saturday Mazda Miata MX-5 Houston TX
11 00 T4 2 Marc Cefalo NEP 256244 1:26.733  Qualifying Saturday Mazda Miata MX-5 Swoyersville PA
12 117 13 5  Jeff Ryan Colo 721378 1:26.796  Qualifying Saturday BMW 330ci Erie CO
13 25 STL 1 Bryan Heitman KCR 657561 1:26.871  Qualifying Saturday Mazda Miata MX-5 Kansas City MO
14 05 STU 4 Alan Orban STL 218131 1:27.135  Qualifying Saturday Dodge Neon SRT4 hazelwood MO
15 116 STL 2 Ryan Gutile SFR 513091 1:27.365  Qualifying Saturday Mazda Miata MX-5 Madera CA
16 20 STU 5  Peter Federlin LnSt 449684 1:28.140  Qualifying Saturday Toyota Supra Austin TX
17 29 T4 3 Leann Falk Tex 533703 1:28.641  Qualifying Saturday Mazda 3S Tolar TX
18 21 T4 4 Timothy Blakeley Tex 107715 1:28.854  Qualifying Saturday Mazda Miata MX-5 Dallas TX
19 32 GT3U 3 Michael Lewis Cscc 113617 1:28.915  Qualifying Saturday Mazda RX-7 Poway CA
20 11 sTL 3 Peter Davis Tex 230258 1:30.209  Qualifying Saturday Honda S2000 Dallas TX
21 37 T4 5  Blake Thompson Milw 483710 1:31.149  Qualifying Saturday Mazda Miata MX-5 Racine WI
22 47 STL 4 James Dianto Tex 547771 1:31.919  Qualifying Saturday Mazda Miata MX-5 Prosper TX
23 141 GT3U 4 George Walker NEOK 335170 1:42.831  Qualifying Saturday Mazda Miata Tulsa OK
24 55 STL 5  Jim Ebben Milw 276005 1:43.060  Race Saturday OFFICIAL Mazda Miata MX-5 Appleton WI

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann

Chief Steward: Bob Herman

Sanction #25-ST-63909
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Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

April 26 - 27, 2025
Sanction #25-ST-63909

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on Laps |

GR 1-63909 STU GT3U T3 T4 STL
Race 2 OFFICIAL
Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 10:25:54

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
4/27/2025 10:00 .

Il
H E B
BN

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Make-Model Member# Region Hometown Sponsor
1 190 sw 1 David Fiorelli 25 1:23.105 Ford Mustang 511660 Tex Coppell TX
2 165 sw 2 Jorge Nazario 25 1:23.243 Mazda Miata 364634 GPR San Juan PR Taxmania/CEGsoft
3 26 GT3U 1 Chris Edens 25 1:21.363 Mazda MX5 Turbo 364995 ARK Sherwood AR Two-Six Motorsports/
4 12 ™ 1 Stephen Johnson 25 1:24.211 Nissan Nismo 370 Z 272632_1 KCR Stilwell KS Blue River Concrete/
5 40 T3 2 Brian Dombroski 25 1:24.516 Mazda Miata MX-5 429512 OKLA  Oklahoma City OK
6 35 sw 3 Patrick Lipsinic 25 1:23.859 Subaru Impreza 2.5 281426 OKLA  Oklahoma City OK BWTuning.com/LMSp
7 112 ™ 1 Ethan Barker 25 1:26.529 Mazda Miata MX-5 631210 Hous  Houston TX HOOSIER MAZDA
8 00 T 2 Marc Cefalo 25 1:26.308 Mazda Miata MX-5 256244 NEP Swoyersville PA Planet Miata
9 117 ™ 3 Jeff Ryan 24 1:26.426  BMW 330ci 721378 Colo Erie CO Island Racing
10 116 sm 1 Ryan Gutile 24 1:26.536 Mazda Miata MX-5 513091 SFR Madera CA FlyinRyan Motorsport
11 55 s 2 Jim Ebben 24 1:26.558 Mazda Miata MX-5 276005 Milw Appleton WI CONSPIT/Tight Sque
12 25 s1 3 Bryan Heitman 24 1:26.431 Mazda Miata MX-5 657561 KCR Kansas City MO 515 Motorsport
13 15 13 4  Michael Meek 24 1:25.500 Porsche Boxster 438332 Tex Fairview TX OAK Racing
14 20 smw 4  Peter Federlin 24 1:27.647 Toyota Supra 449684 LnSt Austin TX DDPR/Link ECU/Fuel:
15 37 T 3 Blake Thompson 24 1:30.078 Mazda Miata MX-5 483710 Milw Racine WI BTDTRacing/ISellMia
16 11 sn 4  Peter Davis 23 1:28.861 Honda S2000 230258 Tex Dallas TX Lumind
17 05 sw 5 Alan Orban 23 1:27.588 Dodge Neon SRT4 218131 STL Hazelwood MO
18 42 T3 5 Michael Pettiford 21 1:24.329 Pontiac Solstice GXF 149585 Colo Louisville CO GOA4IT Racing School
19 09 Gmu 2 Tony Rivera 21 1:22.027 Mazda RX-3 199386_1 SanD  Oceanside CA Brass Monkey Racing
20 141 Gmu 3 George Walker 20 1:44.122 Mazda Miata 335170 NEOK  Tulsa OK
21 32 Gmu 4 Michael Lewis 16 1:25.661 Mazda RX-7 113617 CSCC  Poway CA Goodyear
22 21 T 4  Timothy Blakeley 13 1:29.166 Mazda Miata MX-5 107715 Tex Dallas TX
DNF 47 st DNF  James Dianto 6 1:33.160 Mazda Miata MX-5 547771 Tex Prosper TX Mazda Motorsports/F
Not qualified
DNS 29 ™ DNS Leann Falk Mazda 3S 533703 Tex Tolar TX Chris Taylor Racing/C
Announcements
New Track Record (1:21.363) for GT3U by Chris Edens.
Winner's Total Time 35:10.328
Provisional Post 11:08 AM OFFICIAL Post 12:05 PM
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
20.003 76.765 1:21.363 79.643 26 - Chris Edens
Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Orbits

Race Director: Joe Stadelmann
Chief Steward: Bob Herman
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April 26 - 27, 2025
Sanction #25-5T-63909

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

GR 2-63909 EP FP HP B-Spec
Sunday Qualifying Merge

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

Group 2 Grid

.l.l.l
I

Pos No. Class PIC Name Region
1 151 EP 1 TylerLadd WICH
2 47 EP 2 Bill Miller KCR
3 159 EP 3 Jake Anton NEB
4 36 FP 1 Clifflra KCR
5 51FP 2 Ken Kannard Atl
6 63 FP 3 Stephen Simonds Hous
7 34 HP 1 Jesse Prather KAN
8 32FP 4 Michael Lewis CscC
9 98 FP 5 EricPrill KAN

10 7 FP 6 Wade McBride Tex
11 3 HP 2 Chris W Albin SILR
12 54 HP 3 Chuck Mathis SILR
19 27 HP 4 R.Paul Evans Tex
20 25 EP 4 Mark Weber STL
22 49 FP 7 Weber Manning MIDS
23 142 HP 5 Angus Crome SILR
24 94 EP 5 Kevin Patterson DMV
27 71FEP 6 JohnnyRhea Tex
28 53 HP 6 RalfLindow NEB
13 134 B-Spec 1 Chris Taylor STxB
14 14 B-Spec 2 Andrew Janssen LOL
15 91 B-Spec 3 KentCarter Hous
16 59 B-Spec 4 Gale Corley Hous
17 62 B-Spec 5 Derrick Ambrose Ore
18 138 B-Spec 6 Stephanie Andersen Milw
21 38 B-Spec 7 Joseph Gersch Hous
25 10 B-Spec 8 David Hancock STxB
26 81 B-Spec 9 Bryon Prokopf SILR

Member # BestTm

512613
430782
439527
319875
290013_1
489897
275882_1
113617
207384
213412 1
180831_1
180832_1
286256_1
19811
71503_1
465628
231843
667741
416957

321393
626308
277344
366580
432222
420668
185486
450534
322859

In Session

01:24.560 Qualifying Saturday
01:26.341 Qualifying Saturday
01:26.404 Qualifying Saturday
01:27.124 Qualifying Saturday
01:27.305 Qualifying Saturday
01:27.843 Qualifying Saturday
01:28.071 Qualifying Saturday
01:28.475 Qualifying Saturday
01:28.634 Qualifying Saturday
01:29.085 Qualifying Saturday
01:30.209 Qualifying Saturday
01:31.139 Qualifying Saturday
01:34.133 Qualifying Saturday
01:35.107 Qualifying Saturday
01:36.046 Qualifying Saturday
01:37.957 Qualifying Saturday
01:38.926 Qualifying Saturday
01:45.064 Qualifying Saturday

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

01:32.945 Qualifying Saturday
01:33.148 Qualifying Saturday
01:33.195 Qualifying Saturday
01:33.668 Qualifying Saturday
01:33.851 Qualifying Saturday
01:33.931 Qualifying Saturday
01:35.755 Qualifying Saturday
01:39.885 Qualifying Saturday
01:41.976 Qualifying Saturday

Make-Model

BMW Z3

BMW 328is

Mazda RX-7

Honda Del Sol VTEC
Acura Integra

Mazda Miata

Mazda 2

Mazda RX-7

Toyota Tercel

Mazda Miata
Volkswagen GTI/Golf
Volkswagen Rabbit GTI
Datsun 510

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata
Volkswagen Golf GTI
Porsche 94452
Porsche 944
Volkswagen Golf

Mazda 2
Honda Fit
Mazda 2
Mazda 2
Mazda 2
Mazda 2
Toyota Yaris
Ford Fiesta
Mazda 2

Hometown
Clearwater KS
Weston MO
Bellevue NE
Kansas City MO
Sebring Fl

Alvin TX

Topeka KS
Poway CA
Topeka KS

Azle TX
Maryland Heights MO
Stlacob IL
Wolfe City TX
Saint Louis MO
Germantown TN
Maryville IL
Waterloo IA
Corinth TX
Bellevue NE

Elroy TX

Hawley MN

Houston TX

Willis TX

Brush Prairie WA
Racine WI

Conroe TX

El Paso TX

Maryland Heights MO

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann

Chief Steward: Bob Herman

Sanction #25-5T-63909
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Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions
April 26 - 27, 2025

Sanction #25-ST-63909

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on Laps |

GR 2-63909 EP FP HP B-Spec
Race 2 OFFICIAL

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 12:12:16

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
4/27/2025 12:15 .

Il
H E B
H N

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Make-Model Member# Region _Hometown Sponsor
1 159 rp 1 Jake Anton 25 1:24.672 Mazda RX-7 439527 NEB Bellevue NE
2 47 P 2 Bill Miller 25  1:25.216 BMW 328is 430782 KCR Weston MO JPM / W. Interactive
3 36 F 1 Cliff Ira 25 1:25.449 Honda Del Sol VTE' 319875 KCR Kansas City MO Cliff Ira Motorsports/
4 63 FP 2 Stephen Simonds 25 1:25.394 Mazda Miata 489897 Hous  Alvin TX JPM / Goodyear
5 32 F° 3 Michael Lewis 25 1:26.089 Mazda RX-7 113617 CSCC  Poway CA Goodyear
6 34 wp 1 Jesse Prather 25 1:27.004 Mazda 2 275882_1 KAN Topeka KS JPM / Sunoco / Carb
7 3 H 2 Chris W Albin 24 1:28.598 \Volkswagen GTI/Gc 180831_1 SILR Maryland Heights Mt Hoosier/Over The Lir
8 54 wp 3 Chuck Mathis 24 1:27.848 Volkswagen Rabbit 180832_1  SILR  StJacob IL Hoosier AMT perforn
9 27 wp 4 R. Paul Evans 24 1:30.371 Datsun 510 286256_1  Tex Wolfe City TX DeFord Motorsports/
10 134 S 1 Chris Taylor 23 1:32.859 Mazda 2 321393 STxB  Elroy TX Corksport/Goodyear/
11 91 B 2 Kent Carter 23 1:33.146 Mazda 2 277344 Hous  HOUSTON TX Chris Taylor/Mazda/(
12 138 &Bsp 3 Stephanie Andersen 23 1:32.901 Mazda 2 420668 Milw Racine WI X-Factor Racing/G-Lc
13 62 BS 4 Derrick Ambrose 23 1:32.032 Mazda 2 432222 Ore Brush Prairie WA CorkSport Performan
14 14 BSp 5 Andrew Janssen 23 1:33.082 Honda Fit 626308 LOL Hawley MN Janssen Modular Cat
15 38 B 6 Joseph Gersch 22 1:35.506 Toyota Yaris 185486 Hous  Conroe TX Phillips Race Prep/GL
16 25 Fp 3 Mark Weber 22 1:33.580 Mazda Miata 19811 STL Saint Louis MO Goodyear/Red Line C
17 10 BsSp 7  David Hancock 22 1:35.206 Ford Fiesta 450534 STxB  El Paso TX Chris Taylor Racing/E
18 81 B 8 Bryon Prokopf 22 1:37.719 Mazda 2 322859 SILR  Maryland Heights Mt G-LOC Brakes/Pennil
19 142 w 5 Angus Crome 21 1:30.627 \Volkswagen Golf G© 465628 SILR  Maryville IL Hoosier/Summit/G-L
20 71 Fp 4 Johnny Rhea 21 1:42.392  Porsche 944 667741 Tex Corinth TX
21 51 4 Ken Kannard 19 1:26.302  Acura Integra 290013_1 At Sebring FI Northwest Cable Cor
22 59 Bsp 9 Gale Corley 19  1:32.981 Mazda 2 366580 Hous  Willis TX X-Factor Racing
23 98 Fp 5 Eric Prill 12 1:26.090 Toyota Tercel 207384 KAN Topeka KS Hoosier Tire/Thanks
DNF 49 rp DNF  Weber Manning 2 1:43.339 Mazda Miata 71503_1 MIDS  Germantown TN Robin Racing
Not qualified
DNS 151 e DNS Tyler Ladd BMW Z3 512613 WICH Clearwater KS Hoosier/Carbotech/J|
DNS 07 e DNS Wade McBride Mazda Miata 213412 1 Tex Azle TX Mazda/Hoosier/JPM/
DNS 94 kp DNS Kevin Patterson Porsche 94452 231843 DMV Waterloo IA
DNS 53 Hp DNS Ralf Lindow Volkswagen Golf 416957 NEB Bellevue NE Hoosier/Hawk/Sumr
Announcements
New Track Record (1:32.032) for B-Spec by Derrick Ambrose.
Winner's Total time 35:51.486
Provsional Post 1:02 PM
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.603 75.297 1:24.672 76.531 159 - Jake Anton
Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Orbits

Race Director: Joe Stadelmann
Chief Steward: Bob Herman

CSchtion #25-ST-63909

E®

AEGION-STR

JQ#AVRG

Ark Valley Race Group



L
§ e

\ scea &
R L

TOUR

April 26 - 27, 2025
Sanction #25-ST-63909

’ Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

GR 3-63909 SM
Sunday Qualifying Merge - Revised

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

H H N
H E B
H N

Pos _ No. Class PIC Name Region Member # BestTm In Session Make-Model Hometown
1 112 sMm 1 Vinnie Meskelis Tex 688933 1:26.640  Qualifying Saturday - REVISEC 2001 Mazda Miata Dallas TX
2 89 SM 2 Matt Stretch Tex 229543_6 1:26.995  Qualifying Saturday - REVISEC 2002 Mazda Miata Arlington TX
3 26 SM 3 Beckett Friesen Tex 749234 1:27.238  Qualifying Saturday - REVISEC 2002 Mazda Miata Omaha NE
4 98 SM 4 Logan Stretch Tex 229543_7 1:27.329  Qualifying Saturday - REVISEC ~ 2013 Mazda MX-5 Arlington TX
5 03 SM 5  Max Stallone Tex 691475 1:27.338  Qualifying Saturday - REVISEC 2001 Mazda Miata Lakeway TX
6 21 SM 6 Joseph Federl LnSt 493599 1:27.489  Qualifying Saturday - REVISEC ~ 2003 Mazda Miata Austin TX
7 8 SM 7  Jared Joseph OKLA 663808 1:27.747  Qualifying Saturday - REVISEC 1999 Mazda Miata Claremore OK
8 27 SM 8  Robert Watson Tex 626357 1:28.200  Qualifying Saturday - REVISEC 2002 Mazda Miata Double Oak TX
9 88 SM 9  Hayden Manis KAN 672883 1:28.436  Qualifying Saturday - REVISEC 1999 Mazda Miata Berryton KS
10 44  SM 10 Ryan Kipke LnSt 736872 1:30.872  Qualifying Saturday - REVISEC 1999 Mazda Miata Austin TX
11 77 SM 11 Daniel Manis KAN 672882 1:31.056  Qualifying Saturday - REVISEC 1999 Mazda Miata Berryton KS
12 152 sMm 12 Connor Thomas Colo 652671 1:31.085  Qualifying Saturday - REVISEC 1999 Mazda Miata Loveland CO
13 7 SM 13 Ahmed Saleh Hous 730159 1:32,774  Qualifying Saturday - REVISEC 2003 Mazda Miata Houston TX
14 18 sMm 14 Chris Rogers LnSt 674061 1:33.021  Qualifying Saturday - REVISEC 1999 Mazda Miata Austin TX
15 85 SM 15  Matthew Davis Tex 217912 1:44.847  Race 1 OFFICIAL 2001 Mazda Miata Dallas TX

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann

Chief Steward: Bob Herman

Sanction #25-ST-63909
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Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

April 26 - 27, 2025

Sanction #25-ST-63909

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on Laps |

GR 3-63909 SM
Race 2 OFFICIAL

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 13:08:15

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
4/27/2025 12:55 .

H H N
H E B
H N

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Make-Model Member# Region __Hometown Sponsor
1 89 M 1 Matt Stretch 24 1:27.630 2002 Mazda Miata 229543 6  Tex Arlington TX Wheels America/ Pleasant 1
2 112 sm 2 Vinnie Meskelis 24 1:27.518 2001 Mazda Miata 688933 Tex Dallas TX Mazda Motorsports/ VBOX |
3 26 sm 3 Beckett Friesen 24 1:27.996 2002 Mazda Miata 749234 Tex Omaha NE
4 03 sm 4 Max Stallone 24 1:28.108 2001 Mazda Miata 691475 Tex Lakeway TX
5 21 sm 5 Joseph Federl 24 1:28.659 2003 Mazda Miata 493599 LnSt  Austin TX
6 88 sm 6 Hayden Manis 24 1:28.626 1999 Mazda Miata 672883 KAN Berryton KS Automotion/Elite Towing/G
7 8 s 7 Jared Joseph 24 1:29.473 1999 Mazda Miata 663808 OKLA  Claremore OK
8 85 sm 8 Matthew Davis 24 1:29.942 2001 Mazda Miata 217912 Tex Dallas TX
9 77 sm 9 Daniel Manis 24 1:30.646 1999 Mazda Miata 672882 KAN Berryton KS Automotion and Elite Towir
10 44  sm 10 Ryan Kipke 24 1:30.813 1999 Mazda Miata 736872 LnSt Austin TX Chris Taylor Racing Service
11 7 M 11 Ahmed Saleh 23 1:31.534 2003 Mazda Miata 730159 Hous  Houston TX
12 152 sm 12 Connor Thomas 23 1:30.943 1999 Mazda Miata 652671 Colo Loveland CO Planet miata/ RoofWorx/ gc
13 18 s 13 Chris Rogers 23 1:32.052 1999 Mazda Miata 674061 LnSt Austin TX
14 98 sm 14 Logan Stretch 21 1:27.736 2013 Mazda MX-5 229543_7  Tex Arlington TX Wheels America Racing
DNF 27 sm DNF  Robert Watson 8 1:28.357 2002 Mazda Miata 626357 Tex Double Oak TX  G-LOC Brakes
Announcements
Winner's Total Time 35:22.757
Rorvisional Post 1:50 PM OFFICIAL Post 2:50 PM
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
6.920 73.263 1:27.518 74.042 112 - Vinnie Meskelis

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann
Chief Steward: Bob Herman

CSchtion #25-ST-63909
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Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

April 26 - 27, 2025
Sanction #25-ST-63909

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

GR 4-63909 FA FC FE2 P P2

Sunday Qualifying Merge

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

H H N
H E B
H N

Pos _ No. Class PIC Name Region Member # BestTm In Session Make-Model Hometown
1 66 FA 1 Hans Peter KCR 265543 1:09.216  Qualifying Saturday Swift 016 Olathe KS
2 69 P 1 Perry Richardson SFR 340125 1:10.945  Qualifying Saturday Stohr WF-1 Los Gatos CA
3 25 FE2 1 Eric Wisniewski WMR 671140 1:12.872  Qualifying Saturday SCCA Ent FE2 Mason MI
4 47  FE2 2 Darryl Wills Hous 289743 1:13.345  Qualifying Saturday SCCA Ent FE2 League City TX
5 88 FE2 3 Robert Vanman Tex 507232 1:14.282  Qualifying Saturday SCCA Ent FE2 Fairview TX
6 23 FE2 4 Kenny Russo Hous 646862 1:14.373  Qualifying Saturday SCCA Ent FE2 Missouri City TX
7 181 FE2 5  Whitney Strickland Hous 455001 1:14.396  Qualifying Saturday SCCA Ent FE2 League City TX
8 42 FC 1 Bill Johnson KCR 181783_1 1:15.029  Qualifying Saturday Van Diemen RF01-2 Leawood KS
9 4 FC 2 John Janssen LOL 547965 1:15.563  Qualifying Saturday Van Diemen USF2000 Barnesville MN
10 67 FA 2 Brandon Beals Tex 713038 1:15.866  Qualifying Saturday Formula Mazda FMzR Granbury TX
11 24 FA 3 Paul Crabtree Tex 552703 1:16.692  Qualifying Saturday Formula Mazda FMzR Angleton TX
12 13 FA 4 Garrett Vilven Tex 666064 1:17.529  Qualifying Saturday Formula Mazda FMZR Allen TX
13 45  FE2 6  Tom Burt Nwst 190965 1:17.689  Qualifying Saturday SCCA Ent FE2 Shoreline WA
14 9 P2 1 Jack Donnellan OKLA 160706_1 1:17.787  Qualifying Saturday Carbir SR/P2/2.0L Chickasha OK
15 34 FE2 7 Justin Upchurch Hous 540995 1:18.473  Qualifying Saturday SCCA Ent FE2 Manvel TX
16 111 FE2 8  Roy Hillenburg Hous 399473 1:18.559  Qualifying Saturday SCCA Ent FE2 Friendswood TX
17 3 FC 3 Michael Kopecky NEB 541089 1:19.397  Qualifying Saturday RFR FC Osceola NE
18 14 FA 5  Stephen Thomas Tex 542538 1:20.093  Qualifying Saturday Formula Mazda FMzR Fort Worth TX
19 11 FC 4 Robert Henson KCR 78884_4 1:21.631  Qualifying Saturday Van Diemen RF-93 Lee's Summit MO
20 5 FA 6 Randy Johnston Tex 525972 1:27.248  Qualifying Saturday Formula Mazda FMzR Dallas TX

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann

Chief Steward: Bob Herman
Sanction #25-ST-63909
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Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

April 26 - 27, 2025

Sanction #25-ST-63909

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on Laps |

GR 4-63909 FA FC FE2 P P2
Race 2 OFFICIAL

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 13:59:19

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
4/27/2025 13:35 .

Il
H E B
H N

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Make-Model Member# Region __Hometown Sponsor
1 69 P 1 Perry Richardson 23 1:10.828 Stohr WF-1 340125 SFR Los Gatos CA Kevin Mitz/ Kraus T
2 25 FE2 1 Eric Wisniewski 23 1:12.826  SCCA Ent FE2 671140 WMR  Mason MI Hillenburg Motorsp
3 23 2 2 Kenny Russo 23 1:13.996 SCCA Ent FE2 646862 Hous  Missouri City TX
4 181 re2 3 Whitney Strickland 23 1:13.828 SCCA Ent FE2 455001 Hous  League City TX TF Companies
5 4 FC 1 John Janssen 23 1:14.631 Van Diemen USF200( 547965 LOL Barnesville MN Janssen Modular ca
6 88 re2 4 Robert Vanman 22 1:14.323  SCCA Ent FE2 507232 Tex Fairview TX Amazi Water
7 67 FA 1 Brandon Beals 22 1:16.317 Formula Mazda FMzR 713038 Tex Granbury TX
8 24 FA 2 Paul Crabtree 22 1:17.266  Formula Mazda FMzR 552703 Tex Angleton TX
9 14 A 3 Stephen Thomas 22 1:17.248 Formula Mazda FMzR 542538 Tex Fort Worth TX
10 13 4  Garrett Vilven 22 1:17.627 Formula Mazda FMZF 666064 Tex Allen TX
11 11 Fr 2 Robert Henson 21 1:17.826  Van Diemen RF-93 78884_4 KCR Lee's Summit MO HRB Sports/ Carme
12 45 2 5 Tom Burt 21 1:17.690 SCCA Ent FE2 190965 Nwst  Shoreline WA
13 111 e 6 Roy Hillenburg 20 1:17.208 SCCA Ent FE2 399473 Hous  Friendswood TX Hillenburg Motorspe
14 42 3 Bill Johnson 19 1:14.002 Van Diemen RF01-2 181783_1  KCR Leawood KS Portable Work Tool
15 9 m 1 Jack Donnellan 17 1:17.874 Carbir SR/P2/2.0L 160706_1 OKLA  Chickasha OK quantum mechanic
16 3 Fk 4 Michael Kopecky 17 1:19.918 RFRFC 541089 NEB Osceola NE Kopecky Motorspor
17 47 Fe2 7  Darryl Wills 16 1:13.864 SCCA Ent FE2 289743 Hous  League City TX Hillenburg Motorsp
DNF 59 r DNF  Randy Johnston Formula Mazda FMzR 525972 Tex Dallas TX
Not qualified
DNS 66 FA DNS Hans Peter Swift 016 265543 KCR Olathe KS
DNS 34 2 DNS  Justin Upchurch SCCA Ent FE2 540995 Hous  Manvel TX AMSYS
Announcements
New Track Record (1:10.828) for P by Perry Richardson.
Winner's Total Time 31:51.447
Provisional Post 2:35 PM OFFICIAL Post 3:10 PM
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
27.045 77.972 1:10.828 91.489 69 - Perry Richardson
Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Orbits

Race Director: Joe Stadelmann
Chief Steward: Bob Herman

CSchtion #25-ST-63909
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Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

April 26 - 27, 2025
Sanction #25-ST-63909

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

GR 5-63909 GT1 GT2 GTXAS T1 T2

Sunday Qualifying Merge

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

H H N
H E B
H N

Pos _ No. Class PIC Name Region Member # BestTm In Session Make-Model Hometown
1 02 GT2 1 John Atwell TEX 437214 1:15.038  Race 1 PROVISIONAL Ford Mustang GT2 Azle TX
2 21  Gm2 2 Mark Kirby KCR 337932 1:16.395  Race 1 PROVISIONAL Dodge Viper Shawnee Mission KS
3 22 GT2 3 Michael Quattlebaum Hous 481695 1:17.021  Race 1 PROVISIONAL Chevrolet Corvette Houston TX
4 165 GT2 4 Jorge Nazario GPR 364634 1:17.449  Race 1 PROVISIONAL Chevrolet Corvette San Juan PR
5 09 GT2 5  Rene Molina STxB 669225 1:18.729  Qualifying Saturday Dodge Challenger Mission TX
6 50 Gm2 6  Mike McGinley KCR 297151 1:19.311  Race 1 PROVISIONAL Chevrolet Corvette Overland Park KS
7 05 GT1 1 David Fershtand Tex 225386 1:19.373  Qualifying Saturday Chevrolet Corvette Fort Worth TX
8 60 GT2 7  John Brown ARK 627238 1:19.828  Qualifying Saturday Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup Hot Springs AR
9 63 GT2 8  Kevin Rich LnSt 374971 1:20.308  Qualifying Saturday Ford Mustang Lexington TX
10 120 T 1 Stephen M Burns Jr Tex 474381 1:20.737  Qualifying Saturday Porsche GT4 Clubsport MR McAllen TX
11 11 Gmn2 9  Paul Ruth Tex 540969 1:20.908  Qualifying Saturday Chevrolet Camaro Parker TX
12 66 T2 1 Charlie Peter KCR 353312 1:21.375  Qualifying Saturday BMW M2 CS Racing Olathe KS
13 58 GT2 10  Walter Reed Hous 623801 1:21.867  Qualifying Saturday Ford Howe Mustang Alleyton TX
14 41 T1 2 Michael Pettiford Colo 149585 1:21,902  Qualifying Saturday Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Louisville CO
15 64 GT2 11 Ivan Curiel Hous 331641 1:23.489  Race 1 PROVISIONAL Chevrolet Monte Carlo Magnolia TX
16 14 T2 2 Scott Sewell Tex 640083 1:23.840  Qualifying Saturday Porsche Cayman Fort Worth TX
17 134 11 3 Michael Young CDR 541317 1:26.333  Qualifying Saturday Aston Martin Vantage GT4 Pagosa Springs CO
18 3 GT2 12 Boyd Lear Colo 137291_1 1:26.570  Qualifying Saturday Chevrolet Monte Carlo Garden City KS
19 07 Ti 4 Ivy Wood ARK 661709 1:28.199  Race 1 PROVISIONAL Porsche Cayman GT4 Hot Springs AR
20 6 AS 1 Tim White NEB 193088 1:28.589  Race 1 PROVISIONAL Ford Mustang Cobra Omaha NE
21 45 GT2 13 Carl Janin Tex 276340 1:28.704  Qualifying Saturday Panoz GTS Valley View TX
22 117 As 2 Andy Schniedermeyer STL 481515 1:28.801  Race 1 PROVISIONAL Chevrolet Camaro Florissant MO

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger

Race Director: Joe Stadelmann
Chief Steward: Bob Herman
Sanction #25-ST-63909
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‘ ’ Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

& HOOSIER ) April 26 - 27, 2025
\ scca / Sanction #25-ST-63909
SUPER

o= Sports Car Club of America.
Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour Sorted on Laps
GR 5-63909 GT1 GT2 GTXAST1 T2 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles ..;.;.
Race 2 OFFICIAL 4/27/2025 14:15 . . . .
Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 14:50:26
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Make-Model Member# Region Hometown Sponsor
1 02 an 1 John Atwell 27 1:16.914 Ford Mustang GT2 437214 TEX Azle TX XRC/DFW C¢
2 21 @n2 2 Mark Kirby 27 1:17.164 Dodge Viper 337932 KCR Shawnee Mission KS
3 63 Gn2 3 Kevin Rich 26 1:19.515 Ford Mustang 374971 LnSt Lexington TX Rich Racing
4 09 o2 4  Rene Molina 26 1:19.564 Dodge Challenger 669225 STxB  Mission TX 5X5 Brewery
5 05 o@m 1 David Fershtand 26 1:20.202 Chevrolet Corvette 225386 Tex Fort Worth TX Fershtand R
6 11 emn 5 Paul Ruth 26 1:20.385 Chevrolet Camaro 540969 Tex Parker TX #NIBROOFI
7 60 cn2 6 John Brown 26 1:20.954 Porsche 991.1 GT3 C 627238 ARK Hot Springs AR John F. Brow
8 66 T2 1 Charlie Peter 26  1:21.081 BMW M2 CSRacing 353312 KCR Olathe KS Phenix Labe
9 120 ™ 1 Stephen M Burns Jr 26 1:21.673 Porsche GT4 Clubspc 474381 Tex McAllen TX
10 58 o¢n2 7  Walter Reed 26 1:20.533 Ford Howe Mustang 623801 Hous  Alleyton TX Reed Racing
11 41 T 2 Michael Pettiford 26 1:22.751 Chevrolet Corvette Z( 149585 Colo Louisville CO GO 4 IT Rac
12 14 ™ 2 Scott Sewell 25 1:24.604 Porsche Cayman 640083 Tex Fort Worth TX NuEnergy St
13 07 m 3 Ivy Wood 25 1:25.421 Porsche Cayman GT4 661709 ARK Hot Springs AR Ricki Johnny
14 134 m 4  Michael Young 25 1:26.201  Aston Martin Vantage 541317 CDR Pagosa Springs CO Corsair Racil
15 45 cn 8 Carl Janin 24 1:27.748 Panoz GTS 276340 Tex Valley View TX
16 6 s 1 Tim White 24 1:28.645 Ford Mustang Cobra 193088 NEB Omaha NE Payments S
17 117 s 2 Andy Schniedermeyer 24 1:29.517  Chevrolet Camaro 481515 STL Florissant MO Castlereagh
18 22 Gn 9 Michael Quattlebaum 22 1:17.464 Chevrolet Corvette 481695 Hous  Houston TX RR Valve/ Xt
DNF 165 2 DNF Jorge Nazario 3 1:19.022 Chevrolet Corvette 364634 GPR San Juan PR Taxmania
Not qualified
DNS 50 o¢n2 DNS Mike McGinley Chevrolet Corvette 297151 KCR Overland Park KS McGinley Mc
DNS 64 cn2 DNS Ivan Curiel Chevrolet Monte Carl 331641 Hous  Magnolia TX F&C Engines
DNS 3 en DNS Boyd Lear Chevrolet Monte Carl 137291_1  Colo Garden City KS Skeeters Bot
Announcements

Winner's Total Time 35:31.818
Povisional Post 3:30 PM OFFICIAL Post 4:10 pm
New Track Record (1:21.081) for T2 by Charlie Peter.

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
44.516 82.071 1:16.914 84.250 02 - John Atwell

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Orbits

N=6-1 ZZAVRG

ALGIONSRN " JArk Valley Race Group

Race Director: Joe Stadelmann
Chief Steward: Bob Herman

CSchtion #25-ST-63909
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TOUR

April 26 - 27, 2025
Sanction #25-ST-63909

’ Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

GR 6-63909 SRF3
Sunday Qualifying Merge

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

H H N
H E B
H N

Pos _ No. Class PIC Name Region Member # BestTm In Session Make-Model Hometown
1 156  SRF3 1 Richard Stephens LnSt 349691 1:21.801  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Bixby OK
2 52 SRF3 2 Peyton Long ARK 546845 1:21.860  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Conway AR
3 105 SRF3 3 Tyler Stephens LnSt 664928 1:22.091  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Bixby OK
4 73  SRF3 4 Grant Heinig NEOK 751845 1:22.345  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Bixby OK
5 133 SRR3 5  Carter Kunkel OKLA 730305 1:22.423  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Bixby OK
6 18  SRF3 6  Gary Glanger Tex 448785 1:22.781  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Dallas TX
7 33  SRF3 7  Rob Pielsticker Colo 612544 1:22,950 Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Colorado Springs CO
8 111 SRF3 8  Grayson Strathman KAN 409212 1:22.963 Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Jennings OK
9 17  SRR3 9  Thomas Davis 0zZMT 694978 1:22,988  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Branson MO
10 199 SRR 10  Joseph Maley Hous 711944 1:23.018  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Houston TX
11 9 SRF3 11 Tyler Fox KCR 313806 1:23.354  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Overland Park KS
12 4  SRF3 12 John Janssen LOL 547965 1:23.372  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Barnesville MN
13 20 SRF3 13 Jimmy Cote Jr KCR 323086 1:23.431  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Overland Park KS
14 23 SRF3 14 Jon McClintock Ore 495286 1:23.754  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Seattle WA
15 36 SRF3 15  Nils Musaeus Hous 258185 1:23.865  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Conroe TX
16 74  SRF3 16  Sal Webber LnSt 462174 1:23,920  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Spring Branch TX
17 129 SRR3 17 Carl Hayward KCR 450988 1:23.956  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Overland Park KS
18 27  SRF3 18  EJ Abed SFR 695378 1:24.007  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Mountain View CA
19 26  SRF3 19 Ted Smith LnSt 204173_0 1:24.305  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Austin TX
20 45  SRF3 20 Tom Burt Nwst 190965 1:24.306  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Shoreline WA
21 171 SRF3 21 Ben Jacobs Milw 677061 1:24.345  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Oshkosh WI
22 116 SRF3 22 Ben Pigeon Tex 549960 1:24.351  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Fort Worth TX
23 104  SRF3 23 Ashley B Oaks Tex 504776 1:24.375  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Fort Worth TX
24 44  SRF3 24 Paul Miranda LnSt 348148 1:24.396  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Austin TX
25 40 SRF3 25  Brad Gorrondona Tex 363127 1:24.416  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Fort Worth TX
26 99  SRF3 26 Joshua Justice Tex 669481 1:24.470  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Fort Worth TX
27 67  SRF3 27  Brent Steward NEOK 554890 1:25.028  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Bartlesville OK
28 16  SRF3 28  Jeff Bedell LnSt 286637 1:25.381  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Cedar Park TX
29 88  SRF3 29  Michael Siemer OKLA 494526 1:25.421  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Edmond OK
30 43 SRF3 30  Russell Oaks ARK 629172 1:25.586  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Greenbrier AR
31 118  SRF3 31 Matt Strathman KAN 331252 1:25.603  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Topeka KS
32 14 SRF3 32 Robin Kirkland KCR 363825 1:25.733  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Parkville MO
33 2 SRF3 33 Jim Cote Sr KCR 323084 1:25.808  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Stanley KS
34 181 SRF3 34 Craig Janssen Tex 361585 1:25.945  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Dallas TX
35 146  SRF3 35  Kirk Collier KCR 165310 1:26.422  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 Overland Park KS
36 158  SRF3 36  Frederick Haas CFR 137019_1 1:29.960  Race 1 PROVISIONAL SCCA Ent SRF3 New Orleans LA

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann

Chief Steward: Bob Herman

Sanction #25-ST-63909
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Valley Race Group
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Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

April 26 - 27, 2025

Sanction #25-ST-63909

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on Laps |

GR 6-63909 SRF3
Race 2 OFFICIAL
Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 15:47:56

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
4/27/2025 14:55 .

H H N
H E B
BN

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Make-Model Member# Region Hometown Sponsor
1 18 srF3 1  Gary Glanger 21 1:21.867  SCCA Ent SRF3 448785 Tex Dallas TX Urban Air Adventure Park
2 156 SRe3 2 Richard Stephens 21 1:22.179  SCCA Ent SRF3 349691 LnSt Bixby OK Hallett Race Shop
3 133 sRR3 3 Carter Kunkel 21 1:22.474  SCCA Ent SRF3 730305 OKLA  Bixby OK Hallett race shop & tops
4 73  SRF3 4  Grant Heinig 21 1:22.199  SCCA Ent SRF3 751845 NEOK  Bixby OK
5 111 sre 5  Grayson Strathman 21 1:22.048 SCCA Ent SRF3 409212 KAN Jennings OK Shock Top Beer
6 9 SRR3 6  Tyler Fox 21 1:22.535 SCCA Ent SRF3 313806 KCR Overland Park KS Prestige Worldwide
7 20 SRF3 7  Jimmy Cote Jr 21 1:22.817  SCCA Ent SRF3 323086 KCR Overland Park KS Micro-Comm Inc
8 33 SRR3 8  Rob Pielsticker 21 1:22.552  SCCA Ent SRF3 612544 Colo Colorado Springs CO Bravo Screen Printing
9 199 see3 9  Joseph Maley 21 1:22.705  SCCA Ent SRF3 711944 Hous Houston TX SRF Gen 3
10 23  SRF3 10  Jon McClintock 21 1:23.081  SCCA Ent SRF3 495286 Ore Seattle WA Flat Out Racing/Lap Dog So
11 171 see3 11 Ben Jacobs 21 1:23.755  SCCA Ent SRF3 677061 Milw Oshkosh WI Jacobs Design Homes/ JDH
12 4  SRF3 12 John Janssen 21 1:22.745  SCCA Ent SRF3 547965 LOL Barnesville MN Janssen Modular cabinets
13 74  SRF3 13 Sal Webber 21 1:23.697  SCCA Ent SRF3 462174 LnSt Spring Branch TX Maion Business Solutions
14 99  SRF3 14  Joshua Justice 21 1:23.577  SCCA Ent SRF3 669481 Tex Fort Worth TX Joshua Justice Enterprises
15 36 SRF3 15 Nils Musaeus 21 1:23.579  SCCA Ent SRF3 258185 Hous Conroe TX Mindy Musaeus/ Exxonmobil
16 27  SRF3 16  EJ Abed 21 1:23.305 SCCA Ent SRF3 695378 SFR Mountain View CA
17 40 SRF3 17  Brad Gorrondona 21 1:23.819  SCCA Ent SRF3 363127 Tex Fort Worth TX Gorrondona & Asscociates Ir
18 44  SRF3 18  Paul Miranda 21 1:23.330 SCCA Ent SRF3 348148 LnSt Austin TX Dalrymple Racing Services
19 45  SrF3 19 Tom Burt 21 1:24.091 SCCA Ent SRF3 190965 Nwst  Shoreline WA Flat Out Racing
20 129 sRe3 20  Carl Hayward 21 1:24.341  SCCA Ent SRF3 450988 KCR Overland Park KS Technical MFG Concepts/Hal
21 88 sRF3 21 Michael Siemer 21 1:24.455 SCCA Ent SRF3 494526 OKLA  Edmond OK
22 104 sre3 22  Ashley B Oaks 21 1:24.518 SCCA Ent SRF3 504776 Tex Fort Worth TX RaceLab
23 67 SRF3 23 Brent Steward 21 1:24.846  SCCA Ent SRF3 554890 NEOK  Bartlesville OK
24 181 SRR 24  Craig Janssen 21 1:25.600 SCCA Ent SRF3 361585 Tex Dallas TX
25 43  SRF3 25  Russell Oaks 21 1:25.259  SCCA Ent SRF3 629172 ARK Greenbrier AR Oaks Brothers Inc
26 14  SRF3 26  Robin Kirkland 21 1:25.284  SCCA Ent SRF3 363825 KCR Parkville MO
27 16  SrRF3 27  Jeff Bedell 21 1:25.121  SCCA Ent SRF3 286637 LnSt Cedar Park TX Retirement Funds
28 17 srR3 28  Thomas Davis 21 1:23.575  SCCA Ent SRF3 694978 OZMT  Branson MO Becca Davis real estate
29 26 SRR3 29  Ted Smith 21 1:25.749  SCCA Ent SRF3 204173_0 LnSt Austin TX
30 2  SRF3 30 Jim Cote Sr 21 1:26.058 SCCA Ent SRF3 323084 KCR Stanley KS Micro-Comm Inc
31 158 srm3 31  Frederick Haas 20 1:28.265  SCCA Ent SRF3 137019_1 CFR New Orleans LA Pugh Accardo Haas Radecke
32 105 sRe3 32  Tyler Stephens 21 1:22.052  SCCA Ent SRF3 664928 LnSt Bixby OK Hallett Race Shop
DNF 146 srr3 DNF  Kirk Collier 9 1:26.294  SCCA Ent SRF3 165310 KCR Overland Park KS
DNF 118 srr3 DNF  Matt Strathman 9 1:26.187  SCCA Ent SRF3 331252 KAN Topeka KS Budweiser
DNF 116 srr3 DNF  Ben Pigeon 8 1:24.769  SCCA Ent SRF3 549960 Tex Fort Worth TX tige boats
DNF 52  SRR3 DNF  Peyton Long SCCA Ent SRF3 546845 ARK Conway AR Hallett Race Shop
Announcements
Winner's Total Time 35:02.651
Provisional Post 4:30 PM OFFICIAL Post 5:15 PM
Car #105 SRF3 Tyler Stephens Mover to last in class 9.3.11.A Non compliant
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
2.105 64.694 1:21.867 79.153 18 - Gary Glanger

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann
Chief Steward: Bob Herman

CSchtion #25-ST-63909
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TOUR

April 26 - 27, 2025
Sanction #25-ST-63909

’ Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

GR 7-63909 SMX
Sunday Qualifying Merge

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

H H N
H E B
H N

Pos _ No. Class PIC Name Region Member # BestTm In Session Make-Model Hometown

1 95  SMX 1 Ethan Lampe SFR 426895 1:26.044  Race 1 OFFICIAL 2006 Mazda MX-5 Hollister CA

2 199  sMX 2 Ethan Jacobs Milw 685944 1:26.548  Race 1 OFFICIAL 2006 Mazda MX-5 Oshkosh WI

3 10 sMXx 3 Marcello Paniccia NYR 690862 1:26.800  Race 1 OFFICIAL 2006 Mazda Miata Aurora ON

4 32 SMX 4 Kamden Hibbitt OVR 718794 1:26.804  Race 1 OFFICIAL 2006 Mazda MX-5 Galena OH

5 55  sSMX 5  Cam Ebben Milw 418750 1:26.989  Race 1 OFFICIAL 2012 Mazda MX-5 Appleton WI

6 24 SMX 6  Camden Gruber WDC 624466 1:27.267  Race 1 OFFICIAL 2007 Mazda MX-5 Winchester VA

7 21 SMX 7 Aryton Grim OVR 694708 1:27.393  Race 1 OFFICIAL 2006 Mazda MX-5 Hilliard OH

8 15  sMX 8  Justin Mason KCR 621530 1:27.462  Race 1 OFFICIAL 2015 Mazda MX-5 Kansas City MO

9 98  SMX 9  Logan Stretch Tex 229543_7 1:27.467  Race 1 OFFICIAL 2013 Mazda MX-5 Arlington TX
10 12 sMX 10  Ethan Barker Hous 631210 1:27.547  Race 1 OFFICIAL 2001 Mazda Miata Houston TX
11 01  sSMX 11 Christian Hoagland Cscc 666264 1:27.601  Race 1 OFFICIAL 2008 Mazda Miata Simi Valley CA
12 25  SMX 12 Bryan Heitman KCR 657561 1:27.713  Race 1 OFFICIAL 2012 Mazda MX-5 Kansas City MO
13 86  SMX 13 Cooper Hicks Cscc 686439 1:27.756  Race 1 OFFICIAL 2006 Mazda MX-5 Simi Valley CA
14 116 sSMX 14 Ryan Gutile SFR 513091 1:29.338  Race 1 OFFICIAL 2006 Mazda MX-5 Madera CA

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann

Chief Steward: Bob Herman

Sanction #25-ST-63909

Cholo  Loottinae..

Orbits

VRG

Ark Valley Race Group



\

S

& HOOSIER

SCCA
SUPER
TOUR

|

y

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Green Country Grand Prix
AVRG - NEOkla, Oklahoma & Wichita Regions

April 26 - 27, 2025

Sanction #25-ST-63909

SCCA

Sports Car Club of America.

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour

Sorted on Laps |

GR 7-63909 SMX
Race 2 OFFICIAL

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 16:35:21

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
4/27/2025 15:35 .

H H N
H E B
H N

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Make-Model Member# Region Hometown Sponsor
1 55  smx 1 Cam Ebben 24 1:27.375 2012 Mazda MX-5 418750 Milw Appleton WI Ready Set Sim / PSG En
2 98  smx 2 Logan Stretch 24 1:27.460 2013 Mazda MX-5 229543_7  Tex Arlington TX Wheels America Racing
3 32 smx 3 Kamden Hibbitt 24 1:27.595 2006 Mazda MX-5 718794 OVR Galena OH Hibbitt Motorsports / CR
4 95  smx 4  Ethan Lampe 24 1:26.942 2006 Mazda MX-5 426895 SFR Hollister CA
5 199 smx 5 Ethan Jacobs 24 1:27.311 2006 Mazda MX-5 685944 Milw Oshkosh WI Jacobs Design Homes/ J
6 21 smx 6 Aryton Grim 24 1:27.721 2006 Mazda MX-5 694708 OVR Hilliard OH CRP RACING/PEACH CO|
7 10 smx 7  Marcello Paniccia 24 1:27.672 2006 Mazda Miata 690862 NYR Aurora ON
8 01  smx 8 Christian Hoagland 24 1:27.610 2008 Mazda Miata 666264 CSCC  Simi Valley CA
9 15 smx 9 Justin Mason 24 1:27.525 2015 Mazda MX-5 621530 KCR Kansas City MO 515 Motorsport
10 25  smx 10  Bryan Heitman 24 1:28.369 2012 Mazda MX-5 657561 KCR Kansas City MO 515 Motorsport
11 12 smx 11 Ethan Barker 24 1:27.874 2001 Mazda Miata 631210 Hous  Houston TX 1
12 116 swx 12 Ryan Gutile 24 1:28.879 2006 Mazda MX-5 513091 SFR Madera CA FlyinRyan Motorsports
13 86  smx 13 Cooper Hicks 16 1:27.854 2006 Mazda MX-5 686439 CSCC  Simi Valley CA Daves Mobile Works/ Gr:
DNF 24 swx  DNF Camden Gruber 10 1:27.609 2007 Mazda MX-5 624466 WDC  Winchester VA Planet Miata / RP Perfor
Announcements
Winner's Total Time 35.12.628
Provisional Post 5:20 PM OFFICIAL Post 6:15 PM
Car #199 SMX moved down 3 positions in class 1 penalty point assed per GCR 6.11.1
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
4.651 73.614 1:26.942 74.532 95 - Ethan Lampe

Chief of T&S: Charlene & Bruce Bettinger
Race Director: Joe Stadelmann
Chief Steward: Bob Herman

CSchtion #25-ST-63909
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